© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 7
Cisco Secure Network Server
Data sheet
Cisco public
咨询订购：400-010-8885、 Support@ciscos.com.cn
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 7

Endpoints supported in a standalone configuration 10,000 25,000 50,000
Endpoints supported per Policy Services Node 10,000 50,000 100,000
Ordering information
Table 3 lists ordering information for the Cisco Secure Network Servers.
Table 3. Product ordering information
Server Part Numbers Server Description
SNS-3615-K9 Secure Network Server for ISE applications (small)
SNS-3655-K9 Secure Network Server for ISE applications (medium)
SNS-3695-K9 Secure Network Server for ISE applications (large)
咨询订购：400-010-8885、 Support@ciscos.com.cn
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 5 of 7
Table 4 lists the Secure Network Server component spares that can be used as Field Replaceable Units (FRUs).
Table 4. Spare components for the Cisco Secure Network Server
Secure Network Server Component Part Number Component Description
3615/3655/3695 UCS-HD600G10K12N 600-GB 12-Gb SAS 10K RPM SFF hard disk; hot pluggable;
drive sled mounted
3615/3655/3695 UCSC-PSU1-770W= 770W power supply
3615/3655/3695 N20-BKVM= KVM cable
3615/3655/3695 UCSC-RAILB-M4= Rail kit
Connectors and LEDs
Table 5 lists Connectors and LEDs on the Cisco SNS-3615, SNS-3655, and SNS-3695 Secure Network
Servers.
Table 5. SNS-3615, SNS-3655, and SNS-3695 Connectors and LEDs
Connector/LEDs Description
Front-panel connector One KVM console connector (supplies 2 USB, 1 VGA, and 1 serial connector)
Front-panel locator LEDs Power status, fan status, system status, power supply status, unit identification, and
network link activity
Additional rear connectors Additional interfaces, including a VGA video port, 2 USB ports, an RJ-45 serial port, 1
Gigabit Ethernet management port, and dual 10 Gigabit Ethernet ports
Form factor
Physical dimensions (H x W x D) 1RU: 1.7 x 16.9 x 29.8 in. (4.32 x 43 x 75.6 cm).
Environmental
Table 6 lists environmental information for the Cisco Secure Network Servers.
Table 6. Regulatory standards compliance: Safety and EMC
Item Specification
Temperature: Operating 41 to 95°F (5 to 35°C) (operating, sea level, no fan fail, no CPU throttling, turbo mode)
Temperature: Nonoperating -40 to 149°F (-40 to 65°C)
Humidity: Operating 10 to 90% noncondensing
Humidity: Nonoperating 5 to 93% noncondensing
Altitude: Operating 0 to 10,000 ft (0 to 3000m); maximum ambient temperature decreases by 1°C per 1000 ft
咨询订购：400-010-8885、 Support@ciscos.com.cn
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 7
Item Specification
Altitude: Nonoperating 0 to 40,000 ft (12,000m)
Heat Dissipation Approximately 2500 BTU/h
Regulatory standards
Table 7 lists regulatory standards compliance information for the Cisco Secure Network Servers.
Table 7. Regulatory standards compliance: Safety and EMC
Specification Description
Safety ● UL 60950-1 No. 21CFR1040 Second Edition
● CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60950-1 Second Edition
● IEC 60950-1 Second Edition
● EN 60950-1 Second Edition
● IEC 60950-1 Second Edition
● AS/NZS 60950-1
● GB4943 2001
EMC: Emissions ● 47CFR Part 15 (CFR 47) Class A
● AS/NZS CISPR22 Class A
● CISPR2 2 Class A
● EN55022 Class A
● ICES003 Class A
● VCCI Class A
● EN61000-3-2
● EN61000-3-3
● KN22 Class A
● CNS13438 Class A
EMC: Immunity ● EN55024
● CISPR24
● EN300386
● KN24 (SNS-3515 and SNS-3595)